Ll South Sudan

4 N
a2y UNHAS
y{\‘% 1}\” P —— Weekly Schedule
=& Air Service Effective, 1st December 2022
Depart From MONDAY  TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

Agok R R NOMINAL FEE
Ajuong Thok »> »> »> All UNHAS destinations are charged
Akobo B B USD 275. per passenger; USD 3. per kg cargo
Alek R UNHAS Finance Focal Points Contact:
Aweil » » » » unhasjuba.finance@wfp.org
Ayod R peter.kenyi@wfp.org 211922465577
Boma » patrick.duku@wfp.org 211921666757
> P ref. #3 > P ref. #3 > Special Information on Destinations
Buon B T[> UNHAS flight
g
Duk Padiet B> ref5&8 2 |Connections from: R- Rumbek, B- Bor
Duk Poktap B>ref5&8 5 [on Tuesdays & Thursdays no passengers flights between Juba and Bor only
R")‘ R’)‘ passengers to deep field locations connecting via Bor will be suported on those days
» » » » » 4 [Pibor served from Bor, on demand
»> 5 |on demand with mini 3 pax
» » » 6 |Pochalla and Boma served ex Bor (on demand min. 4 pax)
RY> RY>
MAIWUT only once a month on Thursday (on demand min. 5 pax). Note that MATHIANG will be
7
R+ R+ R,) cancelled for that specific day
RY>
B»-)- B»-)- 8 |Duk Padiet served on odd weeks. Duk Poktap served on even weeks.
o> > e e
» » » Gorwai and Jiech from the Pagil 3
B")‘ Pochalla frequency reduced to Tuesdays only
")‘ref. 7 Lankien changed to Mondays and Wednesdays
> > > Motot changed to Wednesdays
» Yuai changed to Fridays
R")‘ Duk Padiet, Duk Poktap and Pajut added on Fridays. Duk
,_)_ Padiet served on odd weeks and Duk Poktap served on even weeks.

>-)- of paired locations served on day:

>-)- E As per timetable on page 2 & 3.
Mingkaman P> P> 2
k > 3
Mogo R 3 .
Motot »> E a
. 2
Mundri » : =
1)
New Fangak R z
Nyal R R g PROHIBITED
Old Fangak R E a. UNIFORMED PERSONNEL or INDIVIDUALS
Pading B’)ref 5 wearing camouflage of military uniforms
Pagil Fref.5 b. Weapons and Ammunition are not authorized
Paj ut B")'ref 5 to be transported on board UNHAS flights
<
g Paloich Fref.5 Fref.5 PASSENGER INFORMATION
Pibor Fref. 4 D ref.4 i. Valid Photographic Agency ID Card
Pieri >-)- as per the Agency/Organisation indicated on e-ticket or
Pochalla » ii. Valid Photographic ID card with Letter of Introduction endorsed by the Agency Head (to be
Renk ,_)_ ,,)_ submitted during Booking procedure)
Rubkona » » » Baggage Weight Limit is 20 kgs (2 pieces only)
Rumbek ")' ")' ’-)- ’-)- >-)- and 5 kgs hand luggage (1 piece only) per passenger
Torit ")' ")' ")' iv. Maximum Excess Luggage is 25 kgs. (2 pieces only) has to be booked in advance at Booking
Touch Riak R’)‘ office and ticket is required for acceptance at check-in.
")' ")' Excess Baggage of less than 15kg can be accepted at check-in subject to A/C space avaliablity -
)). ,). ,). ,). ,). A form is available at check-in .
B")' V. Luggage is to consist of a passenger's personal belongings only
> > > vi. Juba Airport check-in commences at 6:15am
")' ")' vii. Juba check-in is 2 hours before departure & from field locations, 1 hour before departure
R R R vii. Dangerous Goods (DG) must be declared and processed prior to flight date at UNHAS Cargd
RY
DEADLINES: BOOKING & CANCELLATION
Travel Day Book before: Cancel before:
Monday Thursday - 10:00 Friday - 10:00
Tuesday Friday - 10:00 Monday - 10:00
Wednesday Monday - 10:00 Tuesday - 10:00
Thursday Tuesday - 10:00 Wednesday - 10:00
Friday Wednesday - 10:00 |Thursday - 10:00
UNHAS Booking Office
UNHAS will remain available during "no-fly days" for emergency medical evacuations and security Official Work Hours - Telephone and e-mail:
relocations toTl 08:00 to 16:30/ Fridays: 08:00 to 14:00
DISCLAIMER: i. UNHAS provides humanitarian air services to locations within South Sudan where the population is in need of aid in strict Booking Office: +211 922 465 575 / +211 912 380 184
adherence to the humanitarian principles of neutrality, impartiality and ity. The has overall r ibility of ensuring that
SAVING she/he is comfortable with assigned UNHAS flight routing h.efnre boarding the flight. UN.HAS must be notified when the passenger is not Outside Official working hours - MEDEVAC or SECEVAC:
LIVES comfortable with the route, for further advice.
Heads Booking: +211 922 465 565 / +211 922 465 701
EE?;“GWG Upcoming UNHAS no-fly days: Monday 26th and Tuesday 27th December 2022 i unhas. p.org

Flights are subject to change due to operational exigencies or external factors. Cargo il wfp.org
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AIRCRAFT

DHC-8

DHC-8

DHC-8

D228

D228

D228

9:45
11:10

M-8

Mi-8

8:45
10:00
10:35
12:20
14:05

ETD
9:20
11:30
12:25
13:05

Juba
Wau
Aweil
Rumbek

Juba
Rumbek

Juba
Rubkona

Juba
Malakal
Maban

Juba
Kapoeta
Torit

Juba
Yambio

Juba
Mingkaman
Bor
Akobo
Bor

From
Bor
Ulang
Lankein
Pading

Aweil
Rumbek
Juba

Rumbek
Juba

Rubkona
Juba

Malakal
Maban
Juba

Kapoeta
Torit
Juba

Yambio
Juba

Mingkaman
Bor
Akobo
Bor
Juba

To
Ulang
Lankein
Pading
Bor

10:10
11:00
11:55

8:25
9:25

10:40
14:55

10:40
12:05

9:30
10:05
11:50
13:35
14:55

ETA
11:00
11:55
12:35
14:25

10:00
12:10
13:00
16:00

8:30
9:50

»)
10:30
12:30
13:15

8:00
15:00

9:15
10:10

D
9:00
11:10
12:30
13:25
14:20

»)
8:45
10:15
11:25
13:00
14:30

ETD
9:30
11:35
12:45

Juba

Aweil

Wau
Rumbek

Juba
Rumbek

Juba
Ajuongthok
Rubkona

Juba
Bor

Juba
Yei

Juba
Malakal
Renk
Paloich
Malakal

Juba
Bor
Mabior
Pibor
Bor

From
Bor
Pochalla
Boma

Aweil
Wau
Rumbek
Juba

Rumbek
Juba

Ajuongthok
Rubkona
Juba

Bor
Juba

Yei
Juba

Malakal
Renk
Paloich
Malakal
Juba

Bor
Mabior
Pibor
Bor
Juba

To
Pochalla
Boma
Bor

12:00
12:45
14:35

8:25
15:25

9:40
10:35

10:40
12:00
12:55
13:50
16:00

9:35
10:55
12:30
14:00
15:20

ETA
11:05
12:15
14:25

9:30
10:45
11:35

D
8:00
9:00

10:15
11:10
12:05
D
9:45
11:20

12:50
13:45 pm

9:20
11:05
11:55
12:50
13:35

Juba
Wau
Rumbek

Juba
Maban
Malakal

Juba
Rumbek

Juba
Maridi
Mundri

Juba
Torit
Kapoeta
Juba
Yambio

Juba
Bor

From
Bor
Buong
Ulang
Lankein
Motot

Rumbek
Juba

Maban
Malakal
Juba

Rumbek
Juba

Maridi
Mundri
Juba

Bor
Juba

Torit
Kapoeta
Juba
Yambio
Juba

Bor
Juba

STBY

To
Buong
Ulang

Lankein
Motot
Bor

Effective 1st December 2022

14:35

9:20
10:40

10:15
11:05
12:05

8:25
9:25

10:40
11:35
12:50

10:50
12:25

13:15PM
14:10 pm

10:35
11:25
12:20
13:05
14:40

THURSDAY

From To

8:30 Juba Rumbek
9:50 Rumbek Juba 10:40
D 0 0 A
10:00 Juba Ajuongthok 11:30
12:00  Ajuongthok Rubkona 12:15
12:45 Rubkona Juba 14:05
D 0 0 A
10:30 Juba Wau 11:50
12:20 Wau Aweil 12:40
13:10 Aweil Rumbek 14:05
14:35 Rumbek Juba 15:20
D 0 0
9:30 Juba Yei 9:55
10:25 Yei Kajo Keji 10:45
11:15 Kajo Keji Juba 11:35
D 0 0
8:00 Juba Bor 8:25
15:15 Bor Juba 15:40
D 0 0
9:15 Juba Malakal 10:55
11:25 Malakal Paloich 12:15
12:45 Paloich Renk 13:10
13:40 Renk Malakal 14:10
14:40 Malakal Juba 16:20
D 0 0 A
8:45 Juba Bor 9:35
10:15 Bor Akobo 11:35
12:05 Akobo Bor 13:25
13:55 Bor Juba 14:45
ETD From To ETA
9:30 Bor Mandeng 11:10
11:40 Mandeng Mathiang 12:05
12:35 Mathiang Bor 14:40

Note: MAIWUT only once a month with this flight
and MATHIANG will be cancelled on that day

10:30
12:40
13:30
14:40

8:30
9:50

10:00
11:50
12:55

9:30
11:40

8:00
9:00

10:15
14:30

9:00
10:25

12:00
13:05
13:55

8:45
10:00
10:45
12:15
13:45

ETD
9:30
11:15
11:55
12:35
13:15
13:55

FRIDAY

To

Juba
Aweil Wau
Wau Rumbek
Rumbek Juba
Juba Rumbek
Rumbek Juba
Juba Malakal
Malakal Maban
Maban Juba
Juba Ajuongthok
Ajuongthok Juba
Juba Bor
Bor Juba
Juba Bor
Bor Juba
Juba Yambio
Yambio Juba
Juba Kapoeta
Kapoeta Torit
Torit Juba
Juba Mingkaman
Mingkaman Bor
Bor Pibor
Pibor Bor
Bor Juba
From To
Bor Walgak
Walgak Pieri
Pieri Yuai
Yuai Pajut
Pajut Duk Padiet/Poktap
Duk Padiet/Poktap Bor

11:20
12:25
14:25

11:10
13:20

8:25
9:25

10:40
14:55

9:55
11:20

12:35
13:25
14:15

9:30
10:05
11:45
13:15
14:35

ETA
10:45
11:25
12:05
12:45
13:25
14:55

Duk Padiet on odd weeks/ Duk Poktap on even weeks

SPECIAL FLIGHTS OR MAINTENANCE

SPECIAL FLIGHTS OR MAINTENANCE

SPECIAL FLIGHTS OR MAINTENANCE

SPECIAL FLIGHTS OR MAINTENANCE

SPECIAL FLIGHTS OR MAINTENANCE

SPECIAL FLIGHTS OR MAINTENANCE

SPECIAL FLIGHTS OR MAINTENANCE

ETD From ETA

SPECIAL FLIGHTS OR MAINTENANCE




AIRCRAFT

C208

c208

D
10:05
11:45
12:30

10:20
12:15

ETD
10:35
12:05

Rumbek
Koch
Leer

Rumbek
Yida

From
Rumbek
Kuajok

Koch
Leer
Rumbek

Yida
Rumbek

To
Kuajok
Rumbek

11:15
12:00
13:30

11:45
13:40

13:05

10:05
12:00
12:45
13:25

10:35
11:45
12:30

10:20
12:00

ETD

Rumbek
Pagil
Mogok
Ayod

Rumbek
Ganyiel
Nyal

Rumbek
Agok

From

Pagil
Mogok
Ayod
Rumbek

Ganyiel
Nyal
Rumbek

Agok
Rumbek

To

STBY

11:35
12:15
12:55
14:45

11:15
12:00
13:10

11:30
13:10

ETA

10:05
12:10
12:55
13:30

10:00
11:55

ETD
10:35
12:05

D DA
Rumbek Old Fangak
Old Fangak  New Fangak
New Fangak Kurwai
Kurwai Rumbek
STBY
Rumbek Yida
Yida Rumbek
From To
Rumbek Kuajok
Kuajok Rumbek

11:40
12:25
13:00
15:10

11:25
13:20

ETA
11:35
13:05

D
10:05
11:55
13:00

10:20
12:00

ETD
9:35
11:00

12:30
13:10

Rumbek
Mankien
Koch

Rumbek
Agok

From
Rumbek
Alek

Rumbek
Yirol

Mankien
Koch
Rumbek

Agok
Rumbek

To
Alek
Rumbek

Yirol
Rumbek

11:25
12:30
14:05

11:30
13:10

ETA
10:40
12:05

12:50
13:30

10:05
11:20
11:55
12:30

10:35
11:45
12:30

10:20
12:15

ETD
10:50
12:20

Rumbek
Mayendit
Leer
Touch Riak

Rumbek
Nyal
Ganyiel

Rumbek
Yida

From
Rumbek
Kuajok

Mayendit
Leer
Touch Riak
Rumbek

Nyal
Ganyiel
Rumbek

Yida
Rumbek

To
Kuajok
Rumbek

10:50
11:25
12:00
13:25

11:15
12:00
13:10

11:45
13:40

ETA
11:50
13:20

SPECIAL FLIGHTS OR MAINTENANCE

SPECIAL FLIGHTS OR MAINTENANCE

SPECIAL FLIGHTS OR MAINTENANCE

ETD From ETA

SPECIAL FLIGHTS OR MAINTENANCE

N:B : Due to operational

| reasons, aircraft type and flight timing might be adjusted.
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